
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:402
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
VACANT POSTS OF URDU TEACHERS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacant posts of Urdu teachers against the sanctioned number of posts in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to conduct any special drive to fill the said vacancies; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said drive is likely to be conducted?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) The information on State-wise number of vacant posts of Urdu teachers is not maintained by the Central Government as most of the schools pertain to State Governments and it is for them to monitor filling up of vacant posts.

(b) & (c) It is for the State Government to decide about special drives. The Central Government has no such proposal.
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